SAMARITAN FIRST RESPONDERS SOCIETY- (SFRS) DONOR PRIVACY & CONFIDENTIALITY POLICY 2024-2025

The Samaritan First Responders Society-SFRS ("the Society") has adopted these policies with regards to Donor Privacy covering the topics addressed herein.

The Samaritan First Responders Society-SFRS is duly recognized as a Nonprofit Charitable Organization who is committed to respecting the privacy of our donors. We have developed this Privacy Policy to ensure our donor information will Not be shared with any third party.

Section 1.01- AWARENESS

The SFRS Organization provides this Donor Privacy Policy to make you aware of our privacy policy, and to inform you of the way your information is used. We also provide you with the opportunity to remove your name from our distribution or mailing list, if you desire to do so.

Section 2.01- INFORMATION COLLECTED

The following is a list of the types of donor information that we collect and maintain:

- Contact information: name, organization, complete address, phone number; email address;
- Payment information: credit card number, expiration date, and billing information (Optional);
- Shipping information: name, organization, complete address;

- Information concerning how you heard about the Samaritan First Responders Society;
- Information you wish to share: questions, comments, suggestions; and
- Your request to receive periodic communications (for example, volunteering, fund-raising activities, newsletter, or other communications)

Section- 3.01 HOW INFORMATION IS USED

The SFRS organization uses your information to serve you and to provide you with information about the Samaritan First Responders Society. Credit card numbers are used only for donations- one-time or monthly for payment processing. We use the comments you offer to provide you with information requested, and we take each recommendation seriously as to how we might improve communication with management or one of our local Crisis & Support Teams Leaders in the area that concerns you.

Section- 4.01 NO SHARING OF PERSONAL INFORMATION

The SFRS Organization Does Not Sell, Rent, or Lease your personal information to other organizations. Donor information is used solely to carry out the activities and "Mission" purposes of the Samaritan First Responders Society-SFRS.

Section- 5.01 REMOVING YOUR NAME FROM OUR DISTRIBUTION LIST

The SFRS Organization in its desire to to send unwanted communications to our donors. Please contact us if you wish to be removed from our distribution list.

CONTACTING US

If you have comments or questions about our Donor Privacy Policy, please send us an email at <u>smaritan1stresponderssociety@gmail.com</u> or <u>samaritanfirstresponderssociety@outlook.com</u> or call us at (800) 501-8001 or (561) 510- 9293.

Approved by the Board of Directors